Ch. 631 " " '1993'LAWS OF MARYLAND

By “ (Q_) ANY DEALER PROCESSING FEE CHARGE SHALL BE DISCLOSED TO A
PURCHASER AS PROVIDED IN THIS SECTION. -

(C) A CONTRACT FOR THE SALE OF A VEHICLE SHALL CONTAIN A
STATEMENT, IN 12 POINT TYPE OR LARGER, NO6F PREPRINTED ON THE CONTRACT
FORM-OF-TFHE-AMOUNT-OF-THE DEALER PROCESSINGFEE AS FOLLOWS: i #i

“DEALER PROCESSING CHARGE (NOT REQUIRED BY LAW): § ....".

& (D) IF A DEALER ADVERTISES THE PRICE OF A VEHICLE, THE
ADVERTSEMENT - SHALL-CONTAIN-A—STATEMENT-OF-FHE-AMOUNT-OFDBEALER
PROCESSING-FEE-TO-BE-CHARGED- AMOUNT OF THE DEALER PROCESSING CHARGE
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE ADVERTISED PRICE.

B FHEAMOUNT-OFADEALERPROCESSINGFEE-TO-BE-CHARGED-FOR-TFHE
SAEE-OFA—VYERICEE-SHAEL BE-DISPEAYED-ON-THEVEHICEE-ATFACHED-TO-FHE
E E? EI:’ I* ; g; Ey Ig I*!!_{

EEFFREAR-WINDOW, '

(E) THE DEALER SHALL ATTACH ITS PRICE STATEMENT TO A WINDOW OF
THE VEHICLE, NEXT TO ANY OTHER PRICE DISCLOSURE REQUIRED BY.LAW. THE
DEALER’S PRICE STATEMENT SHALL STATE THE TOTAL PRICE FOR WHICH: THE
DEALER IS OFFERING TO SELL THE VEHICLE. THE TOTAL PRICE STATED SHALL
INCLUDE ANY DEALER PROCESSING CHARGE, WHICH SHALL BE DISCLOSED ABOVE
THE TOTAL PRICE IN AT LEAST 10 POINT TYPE AS “DEALER PROCESSING CHARGE
(NOT REQUIRED BY LAW): § ......”. THE TOTAL PRICE MAY EXCLUDE ONLY THE TAXES
AND TITLE FEES PAYABLE TO THE STATE.

GG}HE—ABMLN{S%%MMG{%U%QNSFFGHHE
MPEEMENTATION-OF-THIS SECHON-:

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this-Act may not be
construed or interpreted to have an effect on an opinion dated May 31, 1991 or an order
dated June 20, 1991, of the Circuit Court for Harford County, in the case of Maryland

New Car and Truck Dealers Association, Inc., -et al_, v. State. of Maryland, et al, (Civik

Actions 7273 and 7887).

SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Ac1 shall take effect
October 1, 1993,
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